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   OVERVIEW
 1 Main volume control (to adjust music volume)
2 MODE (switch to USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)
3 LED on/off (turn on/off LED)
4 MUTE (to mute the speaker)
5 PREV (previous song)
6 PLAY (play/pause music)
7 REPEAT (repeat to play single / all tracks)
8 NEXT (next song)
9 Low battery indicator
10 AUX IN (audio input)
11 Treble (to adjust treble volume)
12 Bass (to adjust bass volume)
13 Echo (to adjust echo volume)
14 Microphone Volume (to adjust microphone volume)
15 Microphone input (to insert wired microphone)
16 Power switch (power on/off)
17 Charging input jack (DC input)
18 Charging indicate light (red when charging, green    when fully charged) 19 Display (LED display screen)
20 USB / micro SD card input (to insert USB / micro SD card)
21 Micro priority (prioritises the voice coming out of the microphone    by decreasing the volume of the music. Karaoke function)
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AUX IN  
You can connect the device with the external multimedia audio sources 
through the port “AUX”. After connection, just set the mode to AUX by 
pressing the “Mode” button on the device. The device can play the 
audio files from multimedia sources like PC, mobile phone, MP3 and 
MP4, etc. 
USB CARD / MICRO SD CARD / BLUETOOTH / FM RADIO
 
USB CARD PLAYING  When product is ON, if a USB key is inserted, it will play the MP3 format 
music from the USB key. Press PREV/NEXT buttons to select the song 
you want. Press the play/pause button to pause / resume the music.

MICRO SD CARD PLAYING 
When the device is turned on it can play music in MP3 format from a 
micro SD card. Press the PREV/NEXT buttons to select the song you 
want. Press the play/pause button to pause / resume the music.

NOTE: In the USB / SD modes you can choose to repeat one or all songs 
by pressing the REP button.  
BLUETOOTH MODE  
A. Press the MODE button until the screen displays the word BLUE. 
 In Bluetooth mode the device goes into searching / pairing / reconnect 
 mode for pair.  
B. Now, turn ON the Bluetooth function on your mobile phone.  
C. Search for “ MEGABOX 2000 ” and select it to pair (for first time pairing 
 or pairing a new mobile device).  
D. The Bluetooth speaker will be reconnecting automatically if your 
 mobile phone has been paired (depend on the mobile phone’s type 
 and configuration, manual reconnection may require on some 
 devices).
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FM RADIO MODE  
1. Press the MODE button to enter the FM radio mode. 
2. Then press the play/pause button to carry out an automatic channel  
 search. 
3. Once the automatic search is completed, you can switch between 
 the saved stations by pressing the PREV/NEXT buttons.  
CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS 
This speaker has a high capacity 12V/4.5A battery. Please use a 
15V/3A power adapter for charging. The charging indicator light will 
turn red to indicate that it is charging. It takes 4-8 hours for the battery 
to reach full charge. Disconnect the adaptor as soon as battery is fully 
charged (green charge light). Battery run time: 4 hours.
  
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  
Output power: 200W
Battery : 12V/4.5A
Bluetooth : 4.2
Working range : 10m
Frequency response: 80Hz~18kHz
USB port
Aux input
Micro input x2
FM Radio
Micro SD card reader
LED screen
Battery level indicator
LED lights
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  VUE D’ENSEMBLE
1 Contrôle du volume principal (pour régler le volume de la musique)
2 MODE (bouton USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)
3 LED on/off (allumer/éteindre LED)
4 MUTE (pour couper le haut-parleur)
5 PREV (chanson précédente)
6 PLAY (lecture/pause) 
7 REPEAT (répéter une seule / toutes les pistes)  
8 NEXT (morceau suivant) 
9 Indicateur de batterie faible  
10 AUX IN (entrée audio)  
11 Treble (pour ajuster le volume des aigus) 
12 Bass (pour régler le volume des graves) 
13 Echo (pour ajuster la réduction d’écho)  
14 Mic. (micro) Vol (pour ajuster le volume du micro) 
15 Mic input (pour insérer un micro filaire)
16 Interrupteur (marche/arrêt)
17 Entrée pour chargeur (prise secteur 230 V)
18 La lumière indique la charge (rouge pendant la charge, vert   
 lorsqu’elle est chargée complètement)
19 Affichage (écran LED)
20 Entrée USB / carte micro SD (pour insérer une clé USB / carte  
 micro SD)
21 Micro prioritaire (priorise la voix du microphone en diminuant le  
 volume de la musique. Fonction karaoké)
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AUX IN 
 
Vous pouvez relier l’appareil aux sources audio multimédia externes 
grâce au port “AUX”. Après la connexion, appuyez sur la touche “Mode” 
de l’appareil pour passer au mode AUX. Ce qui indique que l’appareil peut 
lire les fichiers audio de sources multimédia telles que le PC, le 
téléphone mobile, les lecteurs de MP3 ou MP4, etc.

CARTE USB / CARTE MICRO SD / BLUETOOTH / RADIO FM  
LECTURE USB  
Lorsque l’on allume l’appareil, si un dispositif USB est inséré, la lecture de 
la musique (au format MP3) se lance. Le numéro et la durée de la piste 
sont affichés sur l’écran LCD. Appuyez sur les boutons PREV/NEXT 
pour sélectionner la chanson de votre choix. Appuyez sur le bouton 
Marche / Pause pour faire une pause/relancer votre musique.
CARTE MICRO SD  
Lorsque l’appareil est sous tension, si vous avez entré une carte micro 
SD, vous pouvez reproduire la musique au format MP3 qu’elle contient. 
Appuyez sur le bouton PREV/NEXT pour sélectionner la chanson que 
vous souhaitez. Appuyez sur le bouton Marche / Pause pour faire une 
pause/relancer votre musique. 
REMARQUE: En mode USB / SD, vous pouvez sélectionner la répétition 
d’une ou de toutes les chansons en appuyant sur le bouton REP. 
MODE BLUETOOTH
A. Appuyez sur le bouton MODE jusqu’à ce que l’écran affiche le mot 
 BLUE. En mode Bluetooth, l’appareil lance automatiquement 
 une recherche de jumelage. 
B.  Activez maintenant la fonction Bluetooth sur votre téléphone mobile.

C. Recherchez le “MEGABOX2000” et sélectionnez-le pour effectuer 
 le jumelage (pour le premier jumelage ou pour le jumelage d’un 
 nouveau dispositif mobile).
D. Le haut-parleur Bluetooth rétablira automatiquement la connexion 
 à votre téléphone mobile si celui-ci a été jumelé précédemment 
 (cela dépend du type et de la configuration du téléphone mobile, 
 certains dispositifs peuvent requérir la reconnexion manuelle).
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MODE RADIO FM 
1. Appuyez sur la touche MODE pour passer en mode Radio FM.

2. Appuyez ensuite sur le bouton LECTURE / PAUSE pour effectuer 
 une recherche automatique des stations.

3. Après avoir effectué la recherche automatique des fréquences, vous 
 pouvez passer d’une station enregistrée à l’autre en appuyant sur 
 les boutons PREV/NEXT.

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGE  
Ce haut-parleur a une batterie de 12V / 4,5 V à haute capacité. Nous 
vous conseillons d’utiliser un adaptateur secteur 15V / 3A pour la charge. 
Le voyant de charge devient rouge pour indiquer que la charge est 
complète. La charge dure 4-8 heures pour que la batterie atteigne sa 
capacité maximale. Débranchez l’adaptateur dès que la batterie est 
entièrement chargée (lumière de charge verte). Autonomie de la 
batterie : 4 heures. 
 
SPÉCIFICITÉS TECHNIQUES 
Puissance de sortie: 200W
Batterie : 12 V / 4,5 A
Bluetooth : 4.2
Plage de travail : 10 m
Réponse en fréquence : 80 Hz - 18 kHz
Port USB
Entrée auxiliaire
Entrées du microphone x2
Radio FM
Lecteur de carte micro SD
Écran LED
Indicateur de niveau de batterie 
Lumières LED
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   OVERZICHT
1 Belangrijkste volumeregeling (om muziekvolume aan te passen)
2 MODE (schakel naar USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)
3 LED on/off (schakel LED aan/uit)
4 MUTE (om de luidspreker te dempen)
5 PREV (vorige nummer)
6 PLAY (afspelen/pauzeren muziek) 
7 REPEAT (herhalen om enkele/alle tracks af te spelen)  
8 NEXT (volgende nummer) 
9 Lage batterij-indicator  
10 AUX IN (audio-ingang)  
11 Treble (treblevolume aanpassen) 
12 Bass (lage tonen aanpassen) 
13 Echo (echovolume aanpassen)  
14 Mic. Vol (microfoonvolume aanpassen) 
15 Mic-ingang (bedrade microfoon inpluggen)
16 Uit-schakelaar (aan/uit)
17 Opladen ingang (DC-ingang)
18 Opladen indicator (rood tijdens het opladen, groen wanneer volledig 
 opgeladen)
19 Display (LED-scherm)
20 USB / Micro SD-kaart-ingang (om USB / Micro SD-kaart in te voegen)
21 Priority micro (de stem uit de microfoon krijgt prioriteit en het volume 
van de muziek neemt af. Karaokefunctie)
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AUX IN  
U kunt het apparaat verbinden met externe multimedia-audiobronnen via 
de uitgang “AUX”. Na het aansluiten, schakelt u gewoon de modus op 
AUX door te drukken op de “Mode”-knop op het apparaat. Het apparaat 
kan de audiobestanden afspelen van multimedia-bronnen zoals PC, 
mobiele telefoon, MP3 en MP4, etc.

USB-KAART / MICRO SD-KAART / BLUETOOTH / FM-RADIO

USB-KAART AFSPELEN  
Wanneer het product onder stroom staat, met de USB-kaart geplaatst, 
kan het MP3-formaat muziek afspelen vanaf de USB. Druk op PREV/
NEXT-knoppen om het liedje te selecteren dat u wil. Druk op de play/
pauze-knop om te pauzeren/muziek te hervatten.

MICRO SD-KAART AFSPELEN

Wanneer het apparaat is ingeschakeld, kan het muziek afspelen in MP3-
formaat van een micro SD-kaart. Druk op PREV/NEXT-knoppen om het 
liedje te selecteren dat u wil. Druk op de play/pauze-knop om te pauzeren/
muziek te hervatten. 
NOTITIE: In de USB / SD-modi kunt u kiezen om één of alle nummers 
te herhalen door op de knop REP te duwen.

BLUETOOTH-MODUS

A. Druk op de knop MODE totdat op het scherm het woord BLUE 
 verschijnt. In de Bluetooth-modus zal het apparaat de modus zoeken /  
 paring / afsluiten kiezen.

B. Zet nu de Bluetooth-functie AAN op uw mobiele telefoon.

C. Zoek naar “NGS WILDROCK” en selecteer om te verbinden (voor 
 de eerste keer verbinden of verbinden van een nieuw mobiel apparaat).
 
D. De Bluetooth-luidspreker wordt automatisch opnieuw aangesloten 
 als uw mobiele telefoon is verbonden (afhankelijk van het type mo 
 biele telefoon en het type configuratie, manuele heraansluiting kan 
 op sommige apparaten nodig zijn).
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FM-RADIO-MODUS  
1. Druk op de MODE-knop om de FM-radio in te schakelen.

2. Eenmaal binnen op de PLAY/PAUSE-knop drukken om automatisch 
 kanalen te zoeken.

3. Zodra het automatisch zoeken is voltooid, kunt u schakelen tussen 
 de opgeslagen zenders door te drukken op de PREV/NEXT-knoppen.

OPLAADINSTRUCTIES  
Deze luidspreker heeft een hoge capaciteit met een accu van 
12V/4,5A. Gebruik een 15V/3A oplader. De laadindicator licht rood 
op om het opladen aan te geven. Het duurt 4-8 uur voor de batterij 
volledig is opgeladen. Koppel de adapter af zodra de batterij volledig 
is opgeladen (groen oplaad licht). Werkingstijd batterij: 4 uur. 
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES 
Uitgangsvermogen: 200 W
Batterij : 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth : 4.2
Werkbereik : 10m
Frequentiebereik: 80 Hz tot 18 kHz
USB-poort
Aux-ingang
Micro-ingang x2
FM-radio
Micro SD-kaartlezer
Ledscherm
Batterij-indicator
LED-lichten
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               ÜBERSICHT   
1 Haupt-Lautstärkeregler (zum Einstellen der Musiklautstärke)
2 MODUS (Schalter für USB/SD/Bluetooth/FM/AUX-IN)
3 LED ein/aus (zum Ein-/Ausschalten der LED)
4 MUTE (zum Stummschalten des Lautsprechers)
5 PREV (vorheriges Lied)
6 PLAY (Musik abspielen/pausieren) 
7 REPEAT (Wiederholung einzelner/aller Titel)  
8 NEXT (nächstes Lied) 
9 Anzeige für niedrigen Akkustand  
10 AUX IN (Audioeingang) 
11 Treble (zum Einstellen der Höhenlautstärke) 
12 Bass (zum Einstellen der Basslautstärke) 
13 Echo (zum Einstellen der Echostärke)  
14 Mikro Lautstärke (zum Einstellen der Mikro-Lautstärke)
15 Mikrofoneingang (für verdrahtete Mikrofone)
16 Netzschalter (Strom ein-/ausschalten)
17 Ladeeingangsbuchse (DC-Eingang)
18 Ladeindikator-Licht (rot während des Aufladens, grün, wenn die 
 Batterie voll aufgeladen ist)
19 Display (LED-Anzeige-Bildschirm)
20 USB/Micro SD-Karteneingang (um USB/Micro SD-Karte einzusetzen)
21 Mikro-Priorität (priorisiert die Stimme aus dem Mikrofon, um die 
 Lautstärke der Musik zu verringern. Karaoke-Funktion)
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AUX IN 
Können Sie das Gerät an die externe Audio Multimedia Quellen mit 
dem “AUX” Anschluss der externen Systemsteurung anschliessen. 
Nach dem Anschluss, drücken Sie die Mode des Geräts um den AUX 
Modus zu starten. Das heisst dass das Gerät die Audio Dateien von 
anderen Multimedia Quellen wie der PC, ein Handy, ein MP3 oder 
MP4 Spieler, etc. wiedergeben kann. 
USB KARTE / MICRO SD KARTE / BLUETOOTH / RADIO FM
USB WIEDERGABE 
Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, wenn das USB Gerät eingelegt wurde, 
es kann die vorhandene Musik im MP3 Format wiedergeben. Drücken 
Sie die PREV/NEXT Taste um das gewünschte Lied auszuwählen. 
Drücken Sie die Wiedergabe/ Pause-Taste, um Ihre Musik zu 
unterbrechen/fortzusetzen.

MICRO SD KARTE

Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet und eine Micro SD-Karte eingeführt ist, 
kann es die darauf enthaltene Musik im MP3-Format abspielen. Drücken 
Sie die PREV/NEXT Taste, um den gewünschten Song auszuwählen. 
Drücken Sie die Wiedergabe/Pause-Taste, um Ihre Musik zu 
|unterbrechen/fortzusetzen.
HINWEIS: Im USB-/SD-Modus können Sie durch Drücken der Taste REP 
einen oder alle Titel wiederholen.
BLUETOOTH-MODUS
A. Drücken Sie die MODE-Taste, bis auf der Anzeige das Wort BLUE 
 erscheint. Im Bluetooth-Modus ist das Gerät eingeschaltet und 
 befindet sich im Suchmodus / Kopplungsmodus / Neuverbindungsmodus 
 zur Verbindungswiederherstellung. 
B. Schalten Sie jetzt die Bluetooth Funktion Ihres Handys ein.
C. “NGS WILDROCK” suchen und wählen um die Übereinstimmung 
 durchzuführen (zum ersten Mal oder um ein neues Gerät anzuschliessen).
D. Der Bluetooth Lautsprecher wird automatisch angeschlossen wenn 
 Ihr Handy übereinstimmt wurde (je nach Modell und Einstellung des 
 Handys kann es notwendig sein die Geräte manuell wieder 
 anzuschliessen).
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RADIOMODUS 
1. Drücken Sie die MODE-Taste, bis Sie in den FM-Radiomodus wechseln.

2. Einmal drinnen, drücken Sie die PLAY / PAUSE-Taste, um einen 
 automatischen Sendersuchlauf durchzuführen.

3. Nach dem automatischen Sendersuchlauf können Sie zwischen den 
 gespeicherten Sendern umschalten, indem Sie die PREV/NEXT 
 Taste drücken.

LADEANWEISUNGEN 
Dieser Lautsprecher hat eine 12V/4,5A-Batterie mit hoher Kapazität. 
Bitte verwenden Sie ein 15V/3A-Netzteil zum Aufladen. Die Ladeanzeige 
leuchtet rot, um das Laden anzuzeigen. Es dauert 4-8 Stunden für die 
Batterie, die volle Ladung zu erreichen. Trennen Sie den Adapter, sobald 
die Batterie voll geladen ist (Grünes Ladelicht). Batterie-Laufzeit: 4 
Stunden.
 
TECNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Ausgangsleistung: 200W
Batterie : 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth : 4.2
Arbeitsbereich : 10m
Frequenzgang : 80Hz-18kHz
USB-Anschluss
AUX-Eingang
Mikrofoneingang x2
FM Radio
Micro SD-Kartenleser
LED-Bildschirm
Batteriestandsanzeige
LED-Beleuchtung
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  ESUMEN GENERAL
1 Control de volumen principal (para ajustar el vol. de la música)
2 MODE (cambio a USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)
3 LED de encendido / apagado (activar / desactivar el LED)
4 MUTE (para silenciar el altavoz)
5 PREV (canción anterior)
6 PLAY (reproducir / pausar la música)
7 REPEAT (repetir una/ todas las canciones)
8 NEXT (canción siguiente)
9 Indicador de batería baja
10 AUX IN (entrada de audio)
11 Agudos (para ajustar el volumen de agudos)
12 Bajos (para ajustar el volumen de los bajos)
13 Eco (para ajustar el volumen de eco)
14 Mic. Vol (para ajustar el volumen del micrófono)
15 Entrada del micrófono (para insertar un micrófono con cable)
16 Interruptor de encendido (encendido / apagado)
17 Entrada del cargador (entrada DC)
18 Luz de carga (rojo durante la carga, verde cuando está 
 completamente cargado)
19 Pantalla (pantalla LED)
20 Entrada micro SD/ USB (para insertar tarjetas micro SD o USB)
21 Prioridad de micro (da prioridad a la voz que sale del micrófono  
 disminuyendo el volumen de la música. Función karaoke)
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AUX IN
Puede conectar el dispositivo a las fuentes de audio multimedia 
externas por medio del puerto “AUX” en el panel posterior. Después 
de la conexión, pulse la tecla Mode del dispositivo para acceder al modo 
AUX. Esto significa que el dispositivo puede reproducir los archivos de 
audio desde otras fuentes multimedia como el PC, un teléfono móvil, 
un reproductor de MP3 y de MP4, etc.

TARJETA USB / TARJETA MICRO SD / BLUETOOTH / RADIO FM
 
REPRODUCCIÓN DE USB

Cuando el equipo está encendido, si se ha introducido un dispositivo 
USB, este puede reproducir la música en formato MP3 que contiene. 
Pulse los botones PREV/NEXT para seleccionar la canción que desea. 
Pulse el botón play/pause para pausar/reanudar su música.

TARJETA MICRO SD

Cuando el equipo está encendido, si se ha introducido una tarjeta micro 
SD, este puede reproducir la música en formato MP3 que contiene. 
Pulse los botones PREV/NEXT para seleccionar la canción que desea. 
Pulse el botón play/pause para pausar/reanudar su música.

NOTA: En los modos USB / SD podemos seleccionar la repetición de 
una o todas las canciones pulsando el botón REP.

MODO BLUETOOTH

A. Pulse el botón MODE hasta que en la pantalla aparezca la palabra 
 BLUE. En modo Bluetooth el dispositivo está encendido y en modo 
 búsqueda / emparejamiento / reconexión para restablecer enlace.
B. Encienda ahora la función Bluetooth de su teléfono móvil.
C. Busque “NGS WILDROCK” y selecciónelo para realizar el 
 emparejamiento (por primera vez o para emparejar un nuevo 
 dispositivo).
D. El altavoz Bluetooth se reconectará automáticamente si su teléfono 
 móvil ha sido emparejado (según el tipo y la configuración del 
 teléfono móvil, puede ser necesario realizar manualmente la 
 reconexión en algunos dispositivos).
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MODO RADIO

1. Pulsar el botón MODE hasta acceder al modo Radio FM.

2. Una vez dentro pulsar el botón PLAY/PAUSE para realizar una   
 búsqueda automática de canales.

3. Una vez finalizada la búsqueda automática de canales, podemos 
 pasar entre las emisoras guardadas pulsando los botones PREV/ 
 NEXT. 
INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA
Este altavoz tiene una batería de 12 V/ 4,5 A de alta capacidad. Por 
favor, use un adaptador de alimentación de 15 V / 3 A para la carga. 
La luz indicadora de carga se enciende en color rojo para indicar que 
se está cargando. Una carga completa tarda entre 4 y 8 horas. Desconecte 
el adaptador en cuanto la batería esté completamente cargada (luz de 
carga verde). Batería en tiempo de ejecución: 4 horas.
  
ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS 
Potencia de salida: 200W
Batería: 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth : 4.2
Rango de trabajo: 10m
Respuesta de frecuencia: 80Hz-18kHz
Puerto USB
Entrada auxiliar
Entrada de micrófono x2
Radio FM
Lector de tarjetas micro SD
Pantalla LED
Indicador del nivel de batería Luces LED
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      INTRODUZIONE
1 Regolatore del volume principale (per regolare il volume della musica)
2 MODE (passa a USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)
3 LED on / off (accendere / spegnere il LED)
4 MUTE (per disattivare l’altoparlante))
5 PREV (brano precedente)
6 PLAY (riproduzione / pausa)
7 REPEAT (ripetizione della canzone singola / tutte le tracce)
8 NEXT (canzone successiva)
9 Indicatore del livello di batteria basso
10 AUX IN (ingresso audio)
11 Treble (per regolare il volume degli acuti)
12 Bass (per regolare il volume dei bassi)
13 Echo (per regolare il volume di eco)
14 Mic. Vol (per regolare il volume del microfono)
15 Ingresso del microfono (per inserire il cavo del microfono)
16 Interruttore di accensione (accensione / spegnimento)
17 Ricarica jack di ingresso (ingresso DC)
18 Spia indicatore di ricarica (rosso durante la ricarica, verde quan-
do la carica è completa)
19 Display (schermo)
20 USB / Micro SD card input (per inserire la scheda USB / Micro SD)
21 Priorità al microfono (dà priorità alla voce in uscita dal microfono 
 diminuendo il volume della musica. Funzionalità Karaoke)
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AUX IN
Èpossibile collegare il dispositivo a delle sorgenti audio multimediali 
esterne tramite la presa ‘AUX’. Dopo la connessione, premere il tasto 
Mode affinché il dispositivo vada in modo AUX. Questo significa che il 
dispositivo può riprodurre file audio da altre fonti come il PC, un telefono 
cellulare, un lettore MP3 o MP4, ecc.

SCHEDA USB / SCHEDA MICRO SD / BLUETOOTH / RADIO FM

RIPRODUZIONE DA USB  Quando il computer è acceso, se si è inserita un dispositivo USB, si può 
riprodurre i brani presenti in formato MP3. Premere il tasto PREV/NEXT 
per selezionare il brano desiderato. Premere il tasto play/pausa per 
mettere in pausa/riavviare la musica.

SCHEDA MICRO SD

Quando il computer è acceso, se è stata inserita una scheda Micro SD, 
è possibile riprodurre la musica in formato MP3 contenuta in essa.
Premere il pulsante PREV/NEXT per selezionare il brano che si desidera. 
Premere il tasto play/pausa per mettere in pausa/ riavviare la musica.
 
NOTA: In modalità SD / USB è possibile selezionare la ripetizione di uno 
o tutti i brani premendo il tasto REP.

MODE BLUETOOTH

A. Premere il tasto MODE fino a visualizzare la parola BLUE. In 
 modalità Bluetooth il dispositivo è acceso con la funzione ricerca / 
 collegamento / riconnessione per ripristinare il collegamento.

B. Accendere adesso la funzione Bluetooth del suo telefonino.

C. Cercare “NGS WILDROCK” e selezionarlo per realizzare l’accoppiamento 
 per la prima volta o per accoppiare un nuovo dispositivo.

D. L’altoparlante Bluetooth si riconnetterà automaticamente se il suo 
 telefonino è stato accoppiato. In base al tipo e la configurazione del 
 telefonino, è possibile dover realizzare manualmente la riconnessione 
 in alcuni dispositivi.
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MODALITA’ RADIO FM

1. Premere il tasto MODE per accedere alla modalità Radio FM.

2. Una volta all’interno, premi il pulsante PLAY/PAUSE per eseguire 
 una ricerca automatica dei canali.

3. Una volta completata la ricerca automatica dei canali, sarà possibile 
 spostarsi tra le stazioni radio salvate premendo il pulsante PREV/ 
 NEXT. 
ISTRUZIONI PER LA RICARICA 
Questo altoparlante ha una batteria da 12V / 4,5A ad alta potenza. Per 
la ricarica si prega di utilizzare un adattatore di alimentazione 15V / 3A. 
L’indicatore luminoso si accende con un colore rosso per indicare che 
è in corso la ricarica. Ci vogliono 4-8 ore perchè la batteria completi la 
ricarica. Scollegare l’adattatore appena la batteria ha completato la ricarica 
(luce di ricarica verde). Durata della batteria: 4 ore.
  
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE 
Potenza di uscita: 200W
Batteria : 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth : 4.2
Frequenza di lavoro: 10 m
Risposta in frequenza: 80Hz-18kHz
Porta USB
Ingresso ausiliario
Ingresso microfono x2
Radio FM
Lettore di schede micro SD Display a LED 
Indicatore livello batteria Indicatori LED
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